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	№ хозяйства
	Фамилия, имя, отчество члена
колхоза и его семьи
	Год
рождения

	1
	Горбуновы Илья  Иванович
Мария  Григорьевна
Валентин  Ильич
Валерий  Ильич
	
1905 г.
1906 г.
1936 г.
1940 г.


	2
	Горбуновы  Михаил  Иванович
Клавдия  Лаврентьевна
Александра  Михайловна
Вера  Михайловна
Петр  Михайлович

	1879 г.
1883 г.
1909 г.
1918 г.
1926 г.

	3
	Горбуновы Николай  Васильевич
Клавдия  Васильевна
Сергей  Николаевич
Николай  Николаевич
Нина  Николаевна
Валентина  Николаевна
Алексей  Николаевич
Галина  Николаевна

	1895 г.
1901 г.
1922 г.
1932 г.
1926 г.
1928 г.
1938 г.
1940 г.

	4
	Горбуновы  Евмений  Петрович
Анна  Никифоровна
Василий  Евменьевич
Иван  Евменьевич
Лариза Павл.
Лидия  Евменьевна
Тамара  Васильевна
Маргарита  Васильевна
Александра  Степановна

	1888 г.
1887 г.
1909 г.
1916 г.
1915 г.
1924 г.
1937 г.
1939 г.
1921 г.

	5
	Горбуновы Андрей  Александрович
Ульяния  Григорьевна
Алексей Андреевич
Семен  Андреевич
Серафима  Андреевна
Елизавета  Андреевна

	1875 г.
1881 г.
1914 г.
1922 г.
1925 г.
1929 г.

	


6
	Горбуновы Василий  Андреевич
Анна  Степановна
Надежда  Васильевна
Нина  Васильевна
Галина  Васильевна

	1911 г.
1910 г.
1935 г.
1937 г.
1940 г.

	


7
	Горбуновы Иван  Иванович
Павла   Васильевна
Мария  Ивановна
Татьяна  Ивановна
Раиса  Ивановна

	1882 г.
1889 г.
1914 г.
1918 г.
1924 г.

	


8
	Горбуновы Павел  Федорович
Наталья  Евм.
Григорий  Павлович
Мария  Павловна
Анна   Павловна
Нина   Павловна

	1885 г.
1890 г.
1920 г.
1923 г.
1925 г.
1927 г.

	



9
	Горбуновы Николай   Яковлевич
Анфиса  Ивановна
Раиса  Николаевна
Александр  Николаевич
Алексей  Николаевич
Евгений  Николаевич
Петр  Николаевич
Владимир  Николаевич
дед    Яков  Федорович
бабушка   Александра  Петровна
	1898 г.
1897 г.
1922 г.
1924 г.
1926 г.
1930 г.
1933 г.
1939 г.
1870 г.
1873 г.


	

10
	Горбуновы Алексей  Прокопьевич
Елизавета  Викторовна
Мария  Евгеньевна
Евгения  Алексеевна
Александра  Алексеевна

	1908 г.
1910 г.
1886 г.
1934 г.
1940 г.

	


11
	Горбуновы Алексей  Федорович
Елизавета  Ст.
Василий  Алексеевич
Татьяна  Алексеевна
Вера  Алексеевна

	1881 г.
1880 г.
1913 г.
1919 г.
1926 г.

	

12
	Горбуновы Иван  Андреевич
Татьяна  Васильевна
Николай  Иванович
Надежда  Ивановна

	1895 г.
1893 г.
1927 г.
1929 г.

	



13
	Горбуновы Петр  Андреевич
Репсемия    Макаровна
Михаил  Андреевич
Евгений Петрович
Николай  Петрович
Павел Петрович
Владимир  Петрович
Викентий  Петрович

	1904 г.
1903 г.
1917 г.
1929 г.
1931 г.
1937 г.
1934 г.
1939 г.

	

14
	Горбуновы Федор   Андреевич
Агния   Степановна
Анна   Федоровна
Александр   Федорович

	1897 г.
1897 г.
1921 г.
1925 г.

	


15
	Горбуновы Петр  Васильевич
Анна  Яковлевна
Надежда  Петровна
Зоя  Петровна
Дина  Петровна

	1897 г.
1904 г.
1934 г.
1937 г.
1940 г.

	

16


	Горбуновы Александр  Семенович
Евгения  Евгеньевна
Василий   Александрович
Зоя  Александровна
Александра  Александровна

	1881 г.
1889 г.
1916 г.
1929 г.
1923 г.

	



17
	Лодыгины Лаврентий  Егорович
Зеновия Федос.
Алексей Лаврентьевич
Евгений  Лаврентьевич
Мария   Лаврентьевна
Анатолий   Лаврентьевич
Василий  Лаврентьевич

	1901 г.
1901 г.
1925 г.
1928 г.
1930 г.
1935 г.
1940 г.

	




18
	Кузьмины Павел  Михайлович
Марфа  Петровна
Нина  Павловна
Алексей  Павлович
Василий  Павлович
Мария  Павловна
Анатолий  Павлович
Галина  Павловна

	1898 г.
1903 г.
1924 г.
1928 г.
1930 г.
1926 г.
1933 г.
1937 г.

	
19
	Прилучные Никонор  Платонович
Татьяна  Михайловна

	1901 г.
1899 г.

	


20
	Лодыгины Афанасий  Петрович
Афанасья  Ильинична
Лидия  Афанасьевна
Николай  Афанасьевич
Галина  Афанасьевна

	1902 г.
1904 г.
1931 г.
1936 г.
1938 г.



